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Read the instructions carefully before use.
Only for use in swimming pool water.
Do not use out of water.
Do not use when people or animals are in the pool.
Do not let children play with the device.
Keep out of reach of children.
Unplug the device from the power supply before any cleaning or maintenance 
operation.
Only use the provided charger.
Do not charge the product immediately after use and ensure that the charging port 
is completely dry.
Do not expose the battery to a heat source or fire.
Do not immerse or expose the charger to rain.
When using the product, always make sure to insert the battery correctly to ensure 
its water tightness.
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Warranty Exclusion Terms – Pool Cleaner Robot
In accordance with French consumer and civil law, legal warranties apply in case of 
non-compliance or hidden defects. Additionally, any offered commercial warranty shall 
not cover the following situations:
1. Improper or Inappropriate Use
Use in public, commercial, or collective swimming pools.
Use in saltwater pools or pools treated with inappropriate or overdosed chemicals.
Use with water that has unsuitable pH, temperature, or chlorine levels, outside the manufacturer's 
recommended ranges.
Use of the robot out of the water, or in an empty or partially filled pool.
2. Improper Maintenance and Storage
Lack of regular maintenance (e.g., filter cleaning, rinsing after use).
Storage in improper environments such as freezing temperatures, excessive humidity, extreme 
heat, or prolonged sun exposure.
Damage caused by foreign objects left in the pool (e.g., toys, rocks, debris).
3. Physical or Cosmetic Damage
Damage due to impacts, drops, or mishandling.
Scratches, cracks, or other aesthetic issues that do not affect the functionality.
Water infiltration caused by misaligned or non-original seals.
4. Unauthorized Repairs or Modifications
Repairs or tampering performed by unauthorized or unqualified personnel.
Disassembly or opening of the device without authorization.
Use of non-original or non-certified spare parts.
5. Electrical or Environmental Issues
Use with an unsuitable electrical supply (voltage, frequency, or unprotected outlets).
Damage caused by power surges, lightning, short circuits, or faulty installation.
Immersion of non-waterproof components (e.g., transformer, control unit) in water.
6. Normal Wear and Tear
Wear of consumable parts such as brushes, filters, belts, wheels, etc.
Gradual performance loss due to intensive use or the product's normal lifespan.
7. Failure to Follow User Manual
Failure to follow usage, safety, or installation instructions provided in the user manual.
Failure to register the product when required for warranty activation.
8. Force Majeure or Accidental Events
Damage resulting from fire, flooding, earthquakes, vandalism, theft, or any other unforeseeable 
external events.
Notice: Any warranty claim must be accompanied by proof of purchase, full compliance 
with the user manual, and may be subject to technical inspection.

2 years warranty on machine and 1 year on battery from the date of purchase.





15. Leer atentamente la instrucción antes de usar.
16. Utilizar únicamente en el agua de la piscina.
17. No utilizar fuera del agua.
18.No utilizar cuando haya personas o animales en la piscina.
19. No dejar que los niños jueguen con el aparato.
20. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
21. Desconectar el aparato de la red antes de cualquier operación de limpieza o mantenimiento.
22. Utilizar únicamente el cargador suministrado.
23. No cargar inmediatamente después de utilizar el producto y asegurarse de que el puerto de 
carga esté completamente seco.
24. No exponer la batería a una fuente de calor o al fuego.
25. No sumergir ni exponer el cargador a la lluvia.
26. Asegurarse de insertar siempre correctamente la batería durante el uso del producto, para 
garantizar su estanqueidad.
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Términos de Exclusión de Garantía – Robot Limpiador de Piscinas
De conformidad con la ley francesa sobre consumidores y derecho civil, las garantías 
legales se aplican en caso de no cumplimiento o defectos ocultos. Además, cualquier 
garantía comercial ofertada no cubrirá las siguientes situaciones:
1. Uso Impropero o Inadecuado
Uso en piscinas públicas, comerciales o colectivas.
Uso en piscinas de agua salada o tratadas con productos químicos inadecuados o en dosis excesivas.
Uso con agua que tenga pH, temperatura o niveles de cloro inadecuados, fuera de los rangos 
recomendados por el fabricante.
Uso del robot fuera del agua, o en una piscina vacía o parcialmente llena.
2. Mantenimiento y Almacenamiento Improperos
Falta de mantenimiento regular (por ejemplo, limpieza del filtro, enjuague después del uso).
Almacenamiento en entornos inadecuados, como temperaturas heladas, humedad excesiva, calor 
extremo o exposición prolongada al sol.
Daños causados por objetos extraños en la piscina (por ejemplo, juguetes, piedras, desechos).
3. Daños Físicos o Cosméticos
Daños por impactos, caídas o manipulación incorrecta.
Rayones, grietas u otros problemas estéticos que no afecten la funcionalidad.
Infiltración de agua debido a juntas mal alineadas o no originales.
4. Reparaciones o Modificaciones No Autorizadas
Reparaciones o manipulación realizada por personal no autorizado o no calificado.
Desarmado o apertura del dispositivo sin autorización.
Uso de piezas de repuesto no originales o no certificadas.
5. Problemas Eléctricos o Ambientales
Uso con suministro eléctrico inadecuado (voltaje, frecuencia o enchufes sin protección).
Daños causados por sobretensiones eléctricas, rayos, cortos circuitos o instalación defectuosa.
Inmersión de componentes no impermeables (por ejemplo, transformador, unidad de control) en agua.
6. Desgaste Normal
Desgaste de partes consumibles como cepillos, filtros, correas, ruedas, etc.
Pérdida gradual de rendimiento debido al uso intensivo o a la vida útil normal del producto.
7. Incumplimiento del Manual del Usuario
Falta de cumplimiento de las instrucciones de uso, seguridad o instalación proporcionadas en el 
manual del usuario.
Falta de registrar el producto cuando sea necesario para activar la garantía.
8. Casos de Fuerza Mayor o Eventos Accidentales
Daños resultantes de incendios, inundaciones, terremotos, vandalismo, robo u otros eventos 
externos imprevisibles.
Aviso: Cualquier reclamación de garantía debe ser acompañada por la prueba de compra, el 
pleno cumplimiento del manual del usuario y puede estar sujeta a una inspección técnica.

La máquina tiene una garantía de 2 años y la batería de 1 año a partir 
de la fecha de compra.





15. Lire attentivement la notice avant utilisation.
16. À utiliser uniquement dans l’eau de piscine.
17. Ne pas utiliser hors de l’eau.
18. Ne pas utiliser lorsque des personnes ou des animaux sont dans la piscine.
19. Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec l’appareil.
20.Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
21. Débrancher l’appareil du secteur avant toute opération de nettoyage ou d’entretien
22.Utiliser uniquement le chargeur fourni.
23.Ne pas charger immédiatement après utilisation le produit et s'assurer que le port de charge est bien sec.
24.Ne pas exposer la batterie à une source de chaleur ou au feu.
25.Ne pas immerger ou exposer le chargeur à la pluie.
26.Veillez à toujours insérer la batterie correctement lors de l’utilisation du produit, afin de garantir son 
étanchéité.
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Conditions d’exclusion de garantie – Robot de piscine
La garantie légale s'applique conformément aux articles L. 217-3 à L. 217-32 du Code de la 
consommation et aux articles 1641 à 1649 du Code civil concernant les vices cachés. En 
complément, toute garantie commerciale éventuellement accordée par le vendeur ou le 
fabricant ne couvre pas les cas suivants :
1. Utilisation non conforme ou inappropriée
Utilisation du robot dans une piscine autre que privée (usage professionnel, collectif, public).
Utilisation dans une piscine à eau de mer ou contenant des produits chimiques inadaptés ou à 
concentration excessive.
Utilisation dans une piscine avec un pH, une température ou un taux de chlore non conforme aux 
recommandations du fabricant.
Utilisation du robot hors de l’eau, ou dans une piscine vide ou partiellement remplie.
2. Entretien et stockage
Absence d’entretien régulier (nettoyage des filtres, rinçage après utilisation, etc.).
Stockage dans un environnement inadapté (humidité excessive, gel, chaleur extrême, exposition 
directe au soleil prolongée, etc.).
Dommages causés par des objets étrangers laissés dans la piscine (jouets, débris métalliques, pierres, etc.).
3. Dommages physiques ou esthétiques
Chocs, chutes ou détériorations causés par une mauvaise manipulation ou transport.
Rayures, fissures, casse ou toute autre altération d’ordre esthétique n’affectant pas le fonctionnement.
Infiltration d’eau résultant d’un mauvais assemblage ou d’un joint endommagé par l’utilisateur.
4. Réparations et modifications
Réparations, modifications ou ouvertures effectuées par un tiers non agréé par le fabricant.
Utilisation de pièces détachées non d’origine ou non homologuées.
5. Problèmes liés à l’alimentation ou à l’environnement électrique
Utilisation avec une alimentation électrique non conforme aux spécifications du fabricant (voltage, 
fréquence, prise non protégée).
Dommages résultant d’une surtension, de la foudre, ou d’un court-circuit.
Raccordement ou immersion de composants non étanches (boîtier de commande, transformateur) 
dans l’eau.
6. Usure normale
Usure des pièces consommables : brosses, roues, courroies, filtres, etc.
Diminution des performances liée à l’usage intensif ou à la durée de vie normale du produit.
7. Non-respect des consignes
Non-respect des consignes figurant dans le manuel d’utilisation.
Absence d’enregistrement du produit lorsque celui-ci est requis pour activer la garantie.
8. Cas de force majeure ou accident
Dégâts dus à un incendie, une inondation, un tremblement de terre ou tout autre événement qualifié 
de force majeure.
Vol, vandalisme, chute d’objets ou tout autre accident extérieur.
Important : Le client est invité à conserver l’emballage d’origine, la preuve d’achat et à suivre 
scrupuleusement les instructions fournies dans le manuel utilisateur. Toute demande de 
garantie doit être accompagnée de ces éléments et soumise à un diagnostic préalable.

La machine est garantie pour 2 ans et la batterie pour 1 an à compter de la date d'achat.





15. Lesen Sie vor der Nutzung die Anleitung sorgfältig durch.
16. Nur in Poolwasser verwenden.
17. Nicht außerhalb von Wasser verwenden.
18. Nicht verwenden, wenn Personen oder Tiere im Pool sind.
19. Den Apparat nicht von Kindern spielen lassen.
20.Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
21. Den Apparat vor jeder Reinigungs- oder Wartungsarbeit vom Stromtrassen trennen.
22.Nur den gelieferten Ladegerät verwenden.
23.Nach der Nutzung des Produkts nicht sofort laden und sicherstellen, dass der Ladeport vollständig 
trocken ist.
24.Die Batterie nicht einer Wärmequelle oder Feuer aussetzen.
25.Das Ladegerät nicht unter Wasser tauchen oder Regen aussetzen.
26.Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Batterie beim Verwenden des Produkts immer richtig eingesetzt wird, um 
seine Dichtigkeit zu gewährleisten.
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Garantieausschlussbedingungen – Pool-Reinigungsroboter
Gemäß französischem Verbraucherrecht und Zivilrecht gelten gesetzliche Garantien im Falle von 
Nichterfüllung oder verborgenen Mängeln. Darüber hinaus umfasst jede angebotene gewerbliche 
Garantie nicht die folgenden Situationen:
1. Ungeeigneter oder inkorrekter Gebrauch
Gebrauch in öffentlichen, gewerblichen oder kollektiven Schwimmbecken.
Gebrauch in Salzwasserbecken oder Becken, die mit ungeeigneten oder überdosierten Chemikalien 
behandelt wurden.
Gebrauch mit Wasser, das ungeeignete pH-Werte, Temperaturen oder Chlorgehalte aufweist, die sich 
außerhalb der vom Hersteller empfohlenen Bereiche befinden.
Gebrauch des Roboters außerhalb des Wassers oder in einem leeren oder teilweise gefüllten Becken.
2. Unzureichende Wartung und Lagerung
Fehlende regelmäßige Wartung (z. B. Filterreinigung, Spülen nach dem Gebrauch).
Lagerung in ungeeigneten Umgebungen wie gefrierenden Temperaturen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, extremem 
Hitze oder langzeitiger Sonneneinstrahlung.
Schäden, die durch fremde Objekte im Becken verursacht werden (z. B. Spielzeuge, Steine, Abfälle).
3. Physikalische oder kosmetische Schäden
Schäden durch Stöße, Abstürze oder unsachgemäße Behandlung.
Kratzer, Risse oder andere ästhetische Probleme, die die Funktionalität nicht beeinträchtigen.
Wasser Eindringen, das durch falsch ausgerichtete oder nicht originale Dichtungen verursacht wird.
4. Unbefugte Reparaturen oder Modifikationen
Reparaturen oder Manipulationen, die von unbefugtem oder unqualifiziertem Personal vorgenommen werden.
Demontage oder Öffnung des Geräts ohne Befugnis.
Verwendung von nicht originalen oder nicht zertifizierten Ersatzteilen.
5. Elektrische oder umweltbedingte Probleme
Gebrauch mit einem ungeeigneten elektrischen Stromversorgungsnetz (Spannung, Frequenz oder 
ungeschützte Steckdosen).
Schäden, die durch Überspannungen, Blitze, Kurzschlüsse oder fehlerhafte Installation verursacht werden.
Tauchen von nicht wasserdichten Komponenten (z. B. Transformator, Steuereinheit) in Wasser.
6. Normaler Verschleiß
Verschleiß von Verschleißteilen wie Bürsten, Filtern, Riemen, Rädern usw.
Stufenweiser Leistungsabfall aufgrund intensiven Gebrauchs oder der normalen Lebensdauer des Produkts.
7. Nichtbeachten des Benutzerhandbuchs
Nichtbeachten der im Benutzerhandbuch angegebenen Gebrauchs-, Sicherheits- oder Installationsanweisungen.
Nicht Registrieren des Produkts, wenn dies zur Garantieaktivierung erforderlich ist.
8.höhere Gewalt oder zufällige Ereignisse
Schäden, die durch Feuer, Überschwemmungen, Erdbeben, Vandalismus, Diebstahl oder andere nicht 
vorhersehbare externe Ereignisse entstehen.
Hinweis: Jede Garantieansprüche muss von einem Kaufbeleg begleitet werden, vollständiger 
Einhaltung des Benutzerhandbuchs und kann einer technischen Inspektion unterliegen.

Die Maschine ist für 2 Jahre und die Batterie für 1 Jahr ab dem Kaufdatum gewährleistet.
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15. Ler cuidadosamente as instruções antes de usar
16. Utilizar apenas em água de piscina
17. Não utilizar fora da água.
18. Não utilizar quando houver pessoas ou animais na piscina.
19. Não deixar crianças brincar com o aparelho.
20.Mantiver fora do alcance das crianças.
21. Desconectar o aparelho da rede antes de qualquer operação de limpeza ou manutenção.
22.Utilizar apenas o carregador fornecido.
23.Não carregar imediatamente após o uso do produto e garantir que a porta de carga esteja 
completamente seca.
24.Não expor a bateria a fonte de calor ou fogo.
25.Não immergir ou expor o carregador à chuva.
26.Certifique-se de inserir sempre a bateria corretamente durante o uso do produto, para 
garantir sua estanqueidade.
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Termos de Exclusão de Garantia – Robô Limpador de Piscina
De acordo com a legislação francesa sobre consumidores e direito civil, as garantias legais 
se aplicam em caso de não cumprimento ou defeitos ocultos. Além disso, qualquer 
garantia comercial oferecida não cobrirá as seguintes situações:
1. Uso Improperado ou Inadequado
Uso em piscinas públicas, comerciais ou coletivas.
Uso em piscinas de água salgada ou tratadas com produtos químicos inadequados ou em doses excessivas.
Uso com água com pH, temperatura ou níveis de cloro inadequados, fora dos intervalos recomen-
dados pelo fabricante.
Uso do robô fora da água ou em uma piscina vazia ou parcialmente preenchida.
2. Manutenção e Armazenamento Improperados
Falta de manutenção regular (por exemplo, limpeza do filtro, enxágue após o uso).
Armazenamento em ambientes inadequados, como temperaturas abaixo do zero, umidade 
excessiva, calor extremo ou exposição prolongada ao sol.
Danos causados por objetos estranhos deixados na piscina (por exemplo, brinquedos, pedras, detritos).
3. Danos Físicos ou Cosméticos
Danos por impactos, quedas ou manipulação incorreta.
Arranhões, rachaduras ou outros problemas estéticos que não afetem a funcionalidade.
Infiltração de água devido a junta mal alinhada ou não original.
4. Reparos ou Modificações Não Autorizadas
Reparos ou manipulações realizados por pessoal não autorizado ou não qualificado.
Desmontagem ou abertura do dispositivo sem autorização.
Uso de peças de reposição não originais ou não certificadas.
5. Problemas Elétricos ou Ambientais
Uso com fonte elétrica inadequada (tensão, frequência ou tomadas sem proteção).
Danos causados por surtos elétricos, raios, curtos-circuitos ou instalação defeituosa.
Imersão de componentes não à prova d'água (por exemplo, transformador, unidade de controle) em água.
6. Desgaste Normal
Desgaste de partes consumíveis, como escovas, filtros, correias, rodas, etc.
Perda gradual de desempenho devido ao uso intensivo ou à vida útil normal do produto.
7. Falta de Cumprimento do Manual do Usuário
Falta de cumprimento das instruções de uso, segurança ou instalação fornecidas no manual do usuário.
Falta de registro do produto quando necessário para ativação da garantia.
8. Força Maior ou Eventos Acidentais
Danos resultantes de incêndios, inundações, terremotos, vandalismo, roubo ou qualquer outro 
evento externo imprevisível.
Aviso: Qualquer reclamação de garantia deve ser acompanhada de comprovante de compra, 
pleno cumprimento do manual do usuário e pode ser submetida a inspeção técnica.

A máquina possui garantia de 2 anos e a bateria de 1 ano a partir da data de compra.
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15. Lees de instructies voor gebruik grondig door
16. Alleen gebruiken in zwembadwater
17. Niet buiten water gebruiken.
18. Niet gebruiken wanneer er mensen of dieren in het zwembad zijn.
19. Het apparaat niet laten spelen door kinderen.
20.Uit bereik van kinderen houden.
21. Het apparaat voor elke reinigings- of onderhoudsoperatie van het net ontkoppelen.
22.Alleen de geleverde oplaader gebruiken.
23.Het product niet direct na gebruik opladen en ervoor zorgen dat de laadpoort volledig droog is.
24.De batterij niet aan een warmtebron of vuur blootstellen.
25.De oplaader niet onder water dompelen of aan de regen blootstellen.
26.Zorg ervoor dat de batterij tijdens gebruik van het product altijd correct wordt ingevoerd, om de 
watertightheid te garanderen.
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Garantievervalsingsvoorwaarden – Poolschoonrobot
Volgens Frans consumenten- en burgerlijk recht zijn wettelijke garanties van toepassing in 
geval van onvoldoende aanpassing of verborgen defecten. Daarnaast omvat geen enkele 
aangeboden commerciële garantie de volgende situaties:
1. Onjuist of ongepast gebruik
Gebruik in openbare, commerciële of collectieve zwembaden.
Gebruik in zoutwaterbaden of baden behandeld met ongepaste of overdose chemicaliën.
Gebruik met water met ongeschikte pH, temperatuur of chloorstanden, buiten de door de fabrikant 
aanbevolen bereiken.
Gebruik van de robot buiten het water of in een lege of gedeeltelijk gevulde bad.
2. Onjuiste onderhoud en opslag
Ontbreken van regelmatig onderhoud (bijv. filterreiniging, spoelen na gebruik).
Opslag in ongepaste omgevingen zoals vriesende temperaturen, excessieve vochtigheid, extreme 
hitte of langdurige zonnexpositie.
Schade veroorzaakt door vreemde objecten gelaten in de bad (bijv. speelgoed, stenen, puin).
3. Fysische of cosmetische schade
Schade door botsingen, valen of onhandig gebruik.
Kraters, scheuren of andere esthetische problemen die de functionaliteit niet beïnvloeden.
Waterinfiltratie veroorzaakt door misalignede of niet-oorspronkelijke dichten.
4. Niet-geautoriseerde reparaties of modificaties
Reparaties of aantastingen uitgevoerd door niet-geautoriseerd of ongekwalificeerd personeel.
Ontmontage of openen van het apparaat zonder toestemming.
Gebruik van niet-oorspronkelijke of niet-gecertificeerde vervangstukken.
5. Elektrische of milieuproblemen
Gebruik met een ongepast elektrisch net (spanning, frequentie of onbeveiligde stopcontacten).
Schade veroorzaakt door stroomstoten, bliksem, kortschakelingen of foute installatie.
Ondervinding van niet-watertight componenten (bijv. transformator, besturingsseenheid) in water.
6. Normale slijtage
Slijtage van consumptieonderdelen zoals borstels, filters, riemen, wielen, etc.
Graduele prestatieverlies als gevolg van intensief gebruik of de normale levensduur van het product.
7. Niet naleving van gebruikshandleiding
Niet naleving van gebruiks-, veiligheids- of installatieinstrukties vermeld in de gebruikshandleiding.
Niet registreren van het product wanneer vereist voor garantieactivering.
8. Overmacht of onverwachte gebeurtenissen
Schade als gevolg van brand, overstroming, aardbeving, vandalisme, diefstal of enige andere 
onvoorziene externe gebeurtenissen.
Let op: Elke garantieclaim moet worden bijgevolgd door een aankoopbewijs, volledige 
naleving van de gebruikshandleiding en kan onderworpen zijn aan technische inspectie.

De machine is 2 jaar garantie en de batterij 1 jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum.
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Declaration of Conformity (CE)
Seauto declares that this product meets all the requirements of the applicable 

European directives 2014/35/EU (LVD); 2014/30/EU(EMC); 2011/65/EU (RoHS). 

N°1907/2006 (REACH). You can request the full text of the declaration of conformity 

by emailing to support@seautorobots.com.

FR

Déclaration de Conformité (CE)
Seauto déclare que ce produit répond à toutes les exigences des directives 

européennes applicables 2014/35/UE (LVD) ; 2014/30/UE (CEM) ; 2011/65/UE 

(RoHS). N°1907/2006 (REACH). Vous pouvez demander le texte complet de la 

déclaration de conformité en envoyant un e-mail à l'adresse : 

support@seautorobots.com.

ES

Declaración de Conformidad (CE)
Seauto declara que este producto cumple con todos los requisitos de las 

directivas europeas aplicables 2014/35/UE (LVD); 2014/30/UE (EMC); 

2011/65/UE (RoHS). N°1907/2006 (REACH). Puede solicitar el texto completo 

de la declaración de conformidad enviando un correo electrónico a: 

support@seautorobots.com.



NL

Conformiteitsverklaring (CE)
Seauto verklaart dat dit product voldoet aan alle eisen van de toepasselijke 

Europese richtlijnen 2014/35/EU (LVD); 2014/30/EU (EMC); 2011/65/EU 

(RoHS). N ° 1907/2006 (REACH). U kunt de vol ledige tekst van de 

conformiteitsverklaring aanvragen door een e-mail te sturen naar: 

support@seautorobots.com.

DE

Konformitätserklärung (CE)
Seauto erklärt, dass dieses Produkt allen Anforderungen der geltenden 

europäischen Richtlinien 2014/35/EU (LVD); 2014/30/EU (EMV); 2011/65/EU 

(RoHS) entspricht. N°1907/2006 (REACH). Zur Erlangung des vollständigen 

Textes der Konformitätserklärung können Sie eine E-Mail an 

support@seautorobots.com senden.

PT

Declaração de Conformidade (CE)
Seauto declara que este produto cumpre com todos os requisitos das diretivas 

europeias aplicáveis 2014/35/UE (LVD); 2014/30/UE (EMC); 2011/65/UE 

(RoHS). N°1907/2006 (REACH). Pode solicitar o texto completo da declaração 

de conformidade enviando um e-mail para: support@seautorobots.com.





+1 800-618-8968
Manufacture No.: C3

Built by: Seauto

support@seautorobots.com

Mon-Fri, 09:00-18:00 (EST)
https://seautorobots.com

Model Name: ABYS 300

Made in China


